Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

11-21-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	10353615				Attorney Docket No. 139395					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:					
	Mi	chael Colin ROBERTS			ROLLS-ROYCE PLC					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No					
		Assignment								
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: October 26, 2008								
4.	Ø	This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	! !	В.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?									
	C. Title of Application: MULTI-LAYER GASKET OR SEAL MEMBER									
5.		ame and address of party to whom correspondence neeming document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			} 	B.	Enclosed (Check No. 212070)					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: November 14, 2008  Janier A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Jeffrey R. Bousquet, Registration No. 57,771  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  11/20/2008 MJAMA1 00000033 12299245									

01 FC:8021

46.66 OF

			ASSIGNMENT		
	•	(1) Mich	ael Colin ROBERTS	(5)	
• (1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
				(8)	
		In cons	ideration of the sum of one doll	ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuagrees to assign, and hereby does	uable consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0) Polla	-Royce plc		
(10)	Insert Address of	• •		CAT Court Deltain	
	Assignee	(10) <u>65 B</u> 1	ickingham Gate, London SWIE	6AT, Great Britain	
(11)	Insert	the entire righ invention, and continuation, extensions, re	t, title and interest for the United in all applications for patent inc international, confirmation, subs	ssignee's heirs, successors, assigns States of America as defined in 35 cluding any and all provisional, not titute and reissue application(s), and attention that may be granted on the investigation.	U.S.C. §100, in the aprovisional, divisional, dall Letters Patent,
` ,	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Do	cket No. 139395		
		for which the		ed an application for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. a	pplication Serial Number		
` ,	Identification for			14, 2008	
	filed applications	<del></del> -			
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr	applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agreelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary this document.	on, and any patenting and any deem rest to execute all privision thereof, of in obtaining evides to execute all privisional Convention es to perform all abited States patent orizes and requesing from said applies therein assigned inding on him and by grants the firm yor desirable in or	et(s) issuing thereon, and also to be ecessary.  In any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent of reissue applications and documents and performative acts which may be not to the Assignee.  Its the Commissioner of the U.S. cation(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, the his heirs, successors, assigns of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC thereof the transport of the rules of of th	rm any act which may be necessar perty or similar agreements. eccessary to obtain, maintain or co.  Patent and Trademark Office to it as Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreeme and legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trade	onnection with such we declared concerning on, and to cooperate with ry in connection with enfirm by reissue or elissue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, ent any further
		•	rsigned on the date(s) opposit	e the undersigned name(s).	_
	NOCTOBER 26				
Date					
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)

Inventor Signature \_ Inventor Signature \_

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date 26 2008

**RECORDED: 11/14/2008** 

Date COTOSER

Inventor Signature

Witness

Witness

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Coasúl if outside the U.S.A. If

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date Date

> **PATENT REEL: 021874 FRAME: 0971**

(SEAL)

(SEAL)